

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

-:: ITANAGAR ::-

Dated Itanagar, the 5th June '2007

3

<u>ORDER</u>

The following Assistant Teachers(A) are hereby temporarily promoted to the post of Junior Teacher in the scale of pay of Rs. 5500-175-9000/- p.m. plus other allowances as admissible under Rules from time to time with effect from the date he/she reports for duties and posted under the disposal of DDSE, Khonsa, Tirap District, Arunachal Pradesh.

SI.	Name of Teachers	Promoted Against	Posted to
1	Shri Hummon Haisa BA	Shri P.C.Gogoi, JT(Retired)	Disposal of DDSE
2	Shr Kamnya Bangnya,BA	Late K.Salisti Bai,JT(Expired)	Disposal of DDSE
3	Shri Damodor Changmai, BA	Late Resom Taidong, JT(Expired)	Disposal of DDSE
4	Shri Khetradhar Hazarika, BA	Shri Lakheswar Bora, JT(Retired)	Disposal of DDSE
5	Shri Tarun Ch.Roy,BA	Shri R.Boruah, JT(Retired)	Disposal of DDSE

The promotion is made subject to the following conditions:-

- (a) The promotion is purely temporary and liable to revert at any time without assigning any reasons thereof.
- (b) If the senior most person in the same cadre is found to be superseded after issue of this order and not having requisite qualification for promotion to the post, the granting of promotion will automatically be treated as cancelled.
- (c) No representation or campaign directly or indirectly for change of posting place will be entertained.
- (d) Those promotee who submits representation or campaign directly or indirectly through any representative will be taken action as per the service rule. In case of refusal to join the posting place the promotion will be considered on merit from the "waiting list" against the refusal vacancy.
- (e) The other terms and conditions of service which are not specified herein shall be governed by the relevant rules and order in force from time to time.

Sd/- Mrs.K.Namchoom Director of School Education Govt.of Arunachal Pradesh I t a n a g a r Dated Itanagar, the June '2007

Memo NO.ED.2/28/2006 Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Shillong, Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 2. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information.
- 3. The DDSE, Khonsa, Tirap District for information and necessary action. He is requested to verify the original educational qualification certificate before accepting the joining report. If promotee is not having requisite qualification may be intimated to the Directorate immediately for further necessary action.
- 4. The persons concerned for information. He/She is directed to report for duty to the DDSE, Khonsa immediately within 10 days from the date of issue of this order failing which his/her promotion order will be treated as cancelled.
- 5. Office/spare copy.

(K. Yirang) JDSE(Estt)

for Director of School Education Govt of Arunachal Pradesh